
 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES 
Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services 
Dallas Regional Office 
1301 Young Street, Suite 833 
Dallas, Texas  75202 

 
 
DIVISION OF MEDICAID & CHILDREN’S HEALTH   - REGION VI 
 
August 17, 2015 
 
Ms. Kay Ghahremani,  
State Medicaid/CHIP Director 
Texas Health and Human Services Commission 
11209 Metric Blvd., Bldg. H M/S H100 
Austin, Texas  78758 
 
RE:  Corrected Approval Letter For PACE Medicaid Rates SFY 2016 and 2017 
 
 
Dear Ms. Ghahremani: 
 
We have received the proposed Medicaid capitation rate changes for Texas PACE for 2016 
and 2017, which are statewide and are documented by actuarial reports.  These Medicaid 
capitation rates are approved for the referenced 2-year fiscal period effective September 1, 2015.  
For your convenience we are including the approved rates below: 
 
 Medicaid 

Members 
Medicare/Medicaid 

Members 
 
El Paso County - UPL  
EL Paso County -  Payment Rates 

  

 
        $4,914.23 
        $4,469.20 

 
           $3,117.02 
           $2,834.74 

 

Potter-Randall Counties  - UPL  
Potter-Randall Counties - Payment Rates 

 

 

        $3,376.85 
        $3,071.04 

 

           $2,548.21 
           $2,317.45 

 
Lubbock County - UPL  
Lubbock County - Payment Rates  

 
        $4,113.93 
        $3,741.37 

 
           $2,859.92 
           $2,600.93 

Statewide QMB Rate         $47.90  
 
Thank you for your continued support of the PACE program. If you have any questions 
or concerns, please feel free to contact Marsha Marks o f  m y s t a f f  at (214) 
767-6280. 
 
                                                                       Sincerely,  
 
 

                                                                             Bill Brooks 
                                                                             Associate Regional Administrator 
Cc: David Hufstedler 
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