DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services Dallas Regional Office 1301 Young Street, Suite 833 Dallas, Texas 75202



## DIVISION OF MEDICAID & CHILDREN'S HEALTH - REGION VI

August 17, 2015

Ms. Kay Ghahremani, State Medicaid/CHIP Director Texas Health and Human Services Commission 11209 Metric Blvd., Bldg. H M/S H100 Austin, Texas 78758

RE: Corrected Approval Letter For PACE Medicaid Rates SFY 2016 and 2017

Dear Ms. Ghahremani:

We have received the proposed Medicaid capitation rate changes for Texas PACE for 2016 and 2017, which are statewide and are documented by actuarial reports. These Medicaid capitation rates are approved for the referenced 2-year fiscal period effective September 1, 2015. For your convenience we are including the approved rates below:

	Medicaid Members	Medicare/Medicaid Members
El Paso County - UPL	\$4,914.23	\$3,117.02
EL Paso County - Payment Rates	\$4,469.20	\$2,834.74
Potter-Randall Counties - UPL	\$3,376.85	\$2,548.21
Potter-Randall Counties - Payment Rates	\$3,071.04	\$2,317.45
Lubbock County - UPL	\$4,113.93	\$2,859.92
Lubbock County - Payment Rates	\$3,741.37	\$2,600.93
Statewide QMB Rate	\$47.90	

Thank you for your continued support of the PACE program. If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact Marsha Marks of my staff at (214) 767-6280.

Sincerely,

Bill Brooks Associate Regional Administrator

Cc: David Hufstedler